Branch Office at Srikakulam under  Visakhapatnam 
Division under Buy Back 

III Brief description /scope  of 
Work 

Replacement of Ductable and Hi-wall Split AC units in 
Branch Office at Srikakulam under  Visakhapatnam 
Division under Buy Back 

IV Estimated Cost ₹9,01,336/- (Rupees Nine Lakh One Thousand Three 
Hundred and Thirty Six only) (excluding GST) 

V Sale Period (Downloading) 03.12.2025 (17:00 Hrs) to 22.12.2025(14:00 Hrs) 

VI Last date & Time for 
submission of online tender 22.12.2025 up to 17.00Hrs 

VII Hard copy of EMD& tender 
fee submission/online EMD & 
tender fee payment receipt

[...]

23.12.2025 up to 15.00 Hrs 

VIII Pre-Bid Queries Up to 15.12.2025 
Bidders can submit their pre-bid queries by mail to the 
dept. mail address vizag.engineering@licindia.com. 

IX Period for completion of work 45 Days 

X Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

(a) ₹18,100/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand 
and One Hundred Only) 

(b) In the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of 
“Life Insurance Corporation of India” payable 
at Visakhapatnam from any Scheduled 
commercial Bank only (i.e. Indian or Foreign 
Banks included in Second Schedule of Reserve 
Bank of India Act 1934 excluding Co-operative

[...]

of NEFT/Demand Draft/ Pay Order in favor of “Life Insurance Corporation 
of India” payable at Visakhapatnam. Scanned copy of DD/Pay Order/NEFT 
receipt to be uploaded while submission of online Bids within specified 
date & time. 

b) Earnest Money Deposit of₹18,100/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand and One 
Hundred Only)in the form of NEFT/ Demand Draft / Pay Order in favor of 
“Life  Insurance Corporation of India” payable at “Visakhapatnam”, 
from any Scheduled  commercial Bank only (i.e. Indian or Foreign Banks 
included in Second  Schedule of Reserve Bank of India Act 1934